BOOK 366 PAGE 47-4
OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
JUST CHILLON
2003 SEP 30 AM 8: 01

EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA M.H. REBALEATH RECORDER FILENC.

182575

A.P. No.

005-320-05 / 005-320-10

Escrow No.

2. 151-209620 Q/BJH

R.P.T.T.

\$0.00 \$23.

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO Grantee 4515 SOUTH DURANGO DR 2113 LAS VEGAS, NV 89147

MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO. 4515 SOUTH DURANGO D₩2113 LAS VEGAS, NV 89147

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDETION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

DONALD L. KRASNIRUSTEE OF THE Clyde A. Krasne Trust and Krasne Family Trust do(es) hereby *GRANT, BARIN and SELL* to

Thaddeus Faeth , single man as his sole and separate property the real property situate in County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel I:

The East Half (E1/2) of 1 Northwest Quarter (NW1/4) of the Northwest Quarter (NW1/4), except the Westerly (W+99 feet more or less;

The East Half (E1/2) of 1 Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) of the Northwest Quarter (NW1/4);

The East Half (E1/2) of t Northwest Quarter (NW1/4);

The West Half (W1/2) one Northwest Quarter (NW1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4);

The Southwest Quarter M1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4)

All in Section 25, Towns 30 North, Range 49 East, M.D.B. and M., Eureka County, Nevada.

Parcel II:

The Northwest Quarter (N1/4) of the Northwest Quarter (NW1/4) of the Southeast Quarter (SE1/4);

The South Half (S1/2) one Northwest Quarter (NW1/4) of the Southeast Quarter (SE1/4)

All in Section 25, Towns 30 North, Range 49 East, M.D.B. and M., Eureka County, Nevada.

- 1. All general and spel taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, Condits, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenems, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging oppertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 09/04/2003

	Clyde A. Krasne Krasne Family
	Trust Trust
Oak	18 Jane pute Cantill James
سويد	BY: DONALD L. KRASNE, USTEE
	STATE OF NEVADA
	s/
	COUNTY OF ELKO
	This instrument was acknedged before me on
	by
	DONALD L. KRASNE, ESTEE OF THE Clyde
	A. Krasne Trust and Kree Family Trust.
-/-	Notarublic
	My commission expires:
\	
1	

State of California
State of California County of Lo Angula Ss. On 419 13 before me, Lo Lo Le Jo & Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") personally appeared Same A County of Signer(s)
County of LO Ansules
On <u>G 17 13</u> before me, Lo C Levor
Date Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared Danald A Many Trustee
Name(s) of Signer(s)
☑ personally known to me
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and
Conssion # 1327606 acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
Note blic - California capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
Longeles County Longeles County My Confixpines Oct 30, 2005 Signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Willy Edo thy hand and difficial seal.
Signature of Notary Public
OPTIONAL —
Though the information belong required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
fulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attæd Document
Title or Type of Docume Grant Bare and Sales
Title or Type of Docume Grant Bargain Sale Deep
Document Date: 14163 Number of Pages: 3
Administration of ages.
Signer(s) Other Than Ned Above:
Operation (in a language of the language of th
Capacity(ies) Claim by Signer
Signer's Name: Dorld L. KRASNE
AIGHT THUMBPRINT
☐ Individual OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
☐ Corporate Officer — (s):
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited Jeneral
☐ Attorney-in-Fact Trustee
Guardian or Conserv
Other:
1. la A bour to t
Signer Is Representing: de H. RRUSHE TRUST, and
Rasht Family TRust
999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Avi. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalinglarg.org

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VAIE

SIGN & RETURN

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(^			
a) b)	005-320-05					
c)			\ \			
d)			\ \			
2.	Type of Property		\ \			
a)	Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res	1	CORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY			
c)	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex		t/Instrument /82575			
e)	Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'i/Ind'l	· ·	366 Page: 47-49			
g)	Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Date of	9-30-03			
i)	Other	Notes				
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of operty:	\$5,359.00				
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosuanly (value of property)	\$				
	Transfer Tax Value:	_\$5,359.00				
	Real Property Transfer Tarue	\$0 .00 ,23	7.15			
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		/ /			
	a. Transfer Tax Exempti per 375.090, Section:	/ /	_ /			
	b. Explain reason for exotion:					
		$\overline{}$				
5.	Partial Interest: Percentageing transferred:	%				
The undersigned declares and acknowless, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of theformation and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the						
information provided herein. Furthere, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly						
	d severally liable for any additional out towed.	Fursualit to INCS	373.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly			
Sid	Buuir					
	gnature: / U /	Capacity:	Day 1 - S - CO			
Sig	gnature: Lection 120	Capacity: _	Scotler - Secret			
	SELLER (GRANTOR/FORMATION (REQUIR)	BUYER	R (GRÄNTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)			
Pri	int Name: Clyde A. Krasne st	Print Name:	Thaddeus Faeth			
Ad	dress: 350 S. REEVES	Address:	4515 SOUTH DURANGO DR., #2113			
Cit	ty: BEVERLY HILLS	City:	LAS VEGAS			
Sta	ate: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>90212</u>	State:	NV Zip: 89147			
COMPANY/PERSON REQUEING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)						
Pri	int Name: First American Titlompany of Nevada	File Number:	151-2096200 TQ/TQ			
	dress 2715 Argent Avenue, te 5					
Cit	y: Elko	State: NV	Zip: <u>89801</u>			